PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3498978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBIN YOUNG SMITH	08/27/2008
WILLIAM BRIAN BALLARD	08/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTUSLABS, INC.	
Street Address:	4220 HIGHWAY 55	
Internal Address:	SUITE 160	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27713	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14828685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010467-0024 PRK-001C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VERA A. SHMIDT	
SIGNATURE:	/Vera A. Shmidt/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=PRK-001C2_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503452353 REEL: 036421 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Robin Young Smith, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1407 Shasta Avenue San Jose, CA 95126

William Brian Ballard, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 3329 Deering Drive Raleigh, NC 27616 USA

hereby assign(s) to ArtusLabs, Inc., having its principal place of business at

4220 Highway 55 Suite 160 Durham, NC 27713

I hereby authorize and request my representative, Edward H. Green, III, of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

A 27 2008 Mr Jany 9

An 27 2008 Will S. Sull

William Brian Ballard

Mr. Robin Young Smith

PATENT REEL: 036421 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 08/26/2015